
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 190529 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 7/22/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Order 03, Prehearing Conference Order; Notice of Hearing (Evidentiary Hearing set for February 6-7, 2020, at 9 a.m. 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Jing Liu, WUTC, jing.liu@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Lynda Holloway, WUTC, lynda.holloway@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, kore@buellrealtime.com 

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Kay Davoodi, Naval Facilities Engineering Command-HQ, khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil 
Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Kurt J Boehm, Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry, kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

 



Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Rita M. Liotta, Department of the Navy, rita.liotta@navy.mil 
Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

Kevin Higgins, Energy Strategies LLC, khiggins@energystrat.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, elizabeth.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 

Jody Kyler Cohn, jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

David Steele, Perkins Coie, LLP, dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com 

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Shaun Mohler, scm@smxblaw.com 

Carla Colamonici, carlac@atg.wa.gov 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, chandam@atg.wa.gov 

Larry Allen, Department of the Navy, larry.r.allen@navy.mil 
Riley Peck, Davison Van Cleve, PC, rgp@dvclaw.com 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Harry Fukano, WUTC, harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Joe Dallas, WUTC, joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 

Nelli Doroshkin, WUTC, nelli.doroshkin@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Damon E. Xenopoulos, dex@smxblaw.com 

Daniel Teimouri, WUTC, daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 

Brent Coleman, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, blc@dvclaw.com 

Service email, Perkins Coie, LLP, psedrs@perkinscoie.com 



Kevin Burdet, kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

Anne Guy, amg@smxblaw.com 
 

    

 


